FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 12-01-2003



102611733

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type New Conveyance Type Assignment License				
New Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment				
Document ID # Effective Date Month Day Year Merger Merger				
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # 11/21/2001				
Corrective Document Change of Name				
Reel # Strame # Other Judgment Lien				
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name Robert Silzer, Sr., Chairman of Inforetech Wireless Technology 11/21/2001				
Farmanity				
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership V Corporation Association				
Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name The MWW Group Co				
DBA/AKA/TA MWW/Savitt				
DBA/AKA/TA [IVIVVV/Savitt				
Composed of O				
1 Moodowlands Diaza, 6th Floor				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) East Rutherford NJ 07073-2137				
City State/Country Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is				
Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.				
Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware				
/2003 LMUELLER 00000024 134825 2664082 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
8521 40.00 DP \ 8522 25.00 DA				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page	÷ 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Representative N	lame and Address	Enter for the first Receiving	Party only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspondent Name and	Address Area Code and	Telephone Number 312-521-2	2775
Name Adam K Sacha	off		
Address (line 1) Much Shelist Fr	eed Denenberg Amen	t & Rubenstein	
Address (line 2) 191 N. Wacker	Drive, Suite 1800		
Address (line 3) Chicago, IL 606	806		
Address (line 4) 000 2827.0	002		
Pages Enter the total nu including any att	- -	ached conveyance document	# 6
Trademark Application Nu	• • •		if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Trademark Applicatio			
Trademark Application	on Number(s)	Registration	
		2,664,082 2,543.	102
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2			
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 80			
Method of Payment: Enclosed V Deposit Account V			

Deposit Account Number: # 134825

Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Adam K Sacharoff

Name of Person Signing

Signature

134825

No Statement and Signature

No Statement

(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)

Deposit Account

TRADEMARK REEL: 002870 FRAME: 0698

F. 637 14

FAX:1201 964 2472

PAGE 9/14

FILE No.631 10/30 '03 18:00 ID:MWW 10/30/03 THU 12:49 FAX 206 889 8508

MWW/Savitt

2004



Superior Court of Washington County of King

THE MWW GROUP CO DBA MWW/SAVITT.

Plaintiff.

No: 01-2-31157-3 SEA

VS.

CERTIFICATE OF EXEMPLIFICATION

INFORETECH DBA INFORETECH WIRELESS TECHNOLOGY INC DBA INFORETECH WIRELESS AND/OR INFORETECH WIRELESS TECHNOLOGY 2000 INC.

Defendant.

- I, PAUL L. SHERFEY, County Clerk of the Superior Court, King County, State of Washington, certify that I have compared the copy/copies listed below with the original on record in my office and the attached is a true copy of said original. I further certify that BRIAN GAIN, whose genuine signature appears below is and was at the time of signing. Presiding Judge of the Superior Court, King County, State of Washington.
- I, BRIAN GAIN, Judge of the Superior Court, King County. State of Washington, the same being a court of record, do hereby certify that PAUL L. SHERFEY, whose genuine signature appears below is and was at the time of signing, Clerk of the Superior Court of King County. State of Washington and the legal custodian of records and seal of said Superior Court. I further certify that this attestation is in proper form according to the laws of the State of Washington.

WITNESS my hand this December 13, 2001

(SEAL)

BRIAN GAIN

SUPERIOR COURT PRESIDING JUDGE

WITNESS my hand this December 13, 2001

(SEAL)

(SEAL)

B. C.C. S.

SUPERIOR COURT CLERK

Document Title: ORDER AND JUDGMENT ON BINDING AAA ARNITRATIO!

ORIGINAL

CERTIFICATE OF EXEMPLIFICATION

(U.S. Code (1776) Title 28; Section 738, RCW 2.32.050, RCW 5.44.010 & CR 44) rev 2/97 mail morgo

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002870 FRAME: 0699

FILE No.631 10/30 '03 18:00

ID:MWW

FAX:1201 964 2472

r.10/14

PAGE 10×14

10/30/03 THU 12:49 FAX 206 689 8508

MWW/Savitt

Ø 005

1 2

3

6 7

5

8 9

10 11

12

13

14 15

16 17

18

19

20 21

22

23 24

25

26

ORDER & JUDGMENT CONFIRMING ARBITRATION AWARD - 1

ORIGINAL

FILED 01 NOV 21 AH 10: 00

SEATTLE, WA.

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR KING COUNTY

The MWW Group Co. d/b/2 MWW/SAVITT, Plaintiff.

V5.

INFORETECH d/b/a INFORETECH WIRELESS TECHNOLOGY Inc. d/b/a INFORETECH WIRELESS and/or INFORETECH WIRELESS TECHNOLOGY 2000 Inc. Defendant.

01-2-31 157-35EA

ORDER AND JUDGMENT ON BINDING AAA ARBITRATION AWARD

[RCW 7.04.150]

(Clerk's Action Required)

JUDGMENT SUMMARY

1. Judgment Creditor: The MWW Group Co. d/b/a MWW/SAVITT

Attorney for Judgment Creditor:

Anthony C. Johnson JOHNSON & SPURR

1424 Fourth Avenue, Suite 608

Seattle, WA 98101

3. Judgment Debtor: INFORETECH d/b/a

Inforetech Wireless Technology, Inc.,

Inforetech Wireless.

Inforetech Wireless Technology 2000, Inc.

Principal Judgment Amount: 4.

Reasonable Attorney Fees &

Costs Post-Judgment/Collection

\$83,757.66

5. Interest Rate:

6.

12% annually from date of entry [11/21/01]

ALL JUDGMENT AMOUNTS SHALL BEAR INTEREST AT 12% ANNUALLY.

JUDGMENT CREDITOR ENTITLED TO MAKE SUBSEQUENT APPLICATION FOR

REASONABLE ATTORNEY FEES & COSTS INCURRED IN COLLECTING JUDGMENT JOHNSON & SPURR 1424 FOURTH AVENUE, STE. 608 SEATTLE, WA 98101 (206) 682-2692

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 002870 FRAME: 0700

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

FILE No.631 10/30 '03 18:00

ID:MWW

P.11/14

FAX:1201 964 2472

PAGE 11/ 14

10/30/03 THU 12:50 PAY 206 689 8508

MWW/Savitt

Ø 006

<u>ORDER</u>

This matter having come before this court on plaintiff's Action Against Inforetech d/b/a Inforetech Wireless Technology, Inc., Inforetech Wireless, Inforetech Wireless Technology 2000. Inc., to Confirm Arbitration Award and the supporting Declaration of Anthony C. Johnson and attached exhibits (Ex. A - underlying contract; Ex. B. - proposal; Ex. C - Arbitration Award dated October 10, 2001), and the court having considered the records and files herein, including proof of service of notice of this hearing on Inforetech d/b/a Inforetech Wireless Technology, Inc., Inforetech Wireless, Inforetech Wireless Technology 2000, Inc., now, therefore,

IT IS ORDERED that plaintiff's motion is GRANTED and that immediate and final judgment on the attached AAA arbitration award dated October 10, 2001 and issued by Arbitrator William R. Bishin be entered in the principal amount of \$83,757.66 in favor of plaintiff The MWW Group Co. d/b/a MWW/SAVITT and against Inforetech d/b/a Inforetech Wireless Technology, Inc., Inforetech Wireless, Inforctech Wireless Technology 2000, Inc.; and

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the principal judgment of \$83,757.66 shall bear interest at the annual rate of twelve percent (12%); and

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that plaintiff MWW is entitled, upon subsequent application and approval by the appropriate court, to obtain additional judgment for its reasonable attorneys fees and costs incurred in collection of this judgment.

DONE IN OPEN COURT this

NOV 2 1 2001

Judge/Court Commission RLOS VELATEGD! COURT COMMISSION :

November 2001.

Presented by:

Attorneys for Plaintiff N

ORDER & JUDGMENT CONFIRMING ARBITRATION AWARD - 2

JOHNSON & SPURR 1424 FOURTH AVENUE, STE. 608 SIATTLE WA 98101 (206) 682-2692

P.12/14 PAGE 12/14

2007

FAX:1201 964 2472

FILE No.631 10/30 '03 18:01 ID:MWW 10/30/03 THU 12:50 FAX 206 689 8508

MWW/Savitt

AMERICAN ARBITRATION ASSOCIATION INTERNATIONAL ARBITRATION TRIBUNAL

In the Matter of the Arbitration between

Re:

50 T 14700142 01

The MWW Group dba MWW/Savitt

and Inforetech

ADMINISTRATOR: Shannon Rucker

AWARD OF ARBITRATOR

- I. THE UNDERSIGNED ARBITRATOR, having been designated in accordance with the arbitration agreement entered into by the above-named parties, and dated November 3, 2000, and having been duly sworn and having duly heard the proofs and allegations of the parties and the Respondent Inforetech (hereinafter referred to as "Respondent") having admitted having no dispute as to the obligation and the amounts claimed. AWARD as follows:
- 1. The MWW Group dba MWW/Savitt (hereinafter referred to as "Claimant") is awarded unpaid principal and interest in the amount of \$72,500.21. Therefore, Respondent shall pay to claimant the sum of Seventy Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars and Twenty One Cents.
- 2. Claimant is awarded attorneys fees and costs for prosecuting this proceeding in the amount of \$8,040.00. Therefore, Respondent shall in addition to the foregoing pay Claimant the sum of Eight Thousand Forty Dollars.
- The administrative fees and expenses of the American Arbitration Association ("the Association") totaling \$1,550.00, of which \$1,250.00 has been paid to the Association by Claimant shall be borne by Respondent. Therefore, Respondent shall in addition to the foregoing sums pay Claimant One Thousand Two Hundred and Fifty Dollars and pay the Association Three Hundred Dollars.
- The compensation and expenses of the arbitrator totaling \$ 800.00 shall be borne by Respondent. Therefore, Respondent shall in additional to the foregoing sums pay Claimant the sum of Eight Hundred Dollars.
- 5. In addition, Claimant is awarded all future attorneys fees and costs reasonably Incurred to enforce this award or any judgment based on it and interest at 12% per annum on the amount of the award from the date of its execution.

This Award is in full settlement of all claims submitted in this Arbitration. All claims not expressly granted herein are hereby denied. The undersigned declares under the penalties of perjury of all relevant jurisdictions that he is the Arbitrator herein.

SIGNED:

William R. Biship, Arbitrator

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002870 FRAME: 0702

UCI-30-2003 17:18

MOCH PHELISI FUH HẦN K

FAX:1201 964 2472

r.14/14

PAGE 14/14

2009

10/30/03 THU 12:51 FAX 206 689 8508

FILE No.631 10/30 '03 18:01 ID:MWW

MWW/Savitt

KING SUPERIOR COURT - ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT - 01-9-18559-0 PAGE

I, PAUL L. SHERFEY, CLERK OF THE SUPERIOR COURT IN AND FOR KING COUNTY, STATE OF WASHINGTON, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS A FULL, TRUE AND CORRECT ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT IN THE ABOVE ENTITLED ACTION AS THE SAME APPEARS OF RECORD IN MY OFFICE.

WITNESS MY HAND AND THE SEAL OF THE SAID SUPERIOR COURT AT MY OFFICE IN SEATTLE, THIS 13TH DAY OF DECEMBER, 2001.

PAUL L. SHEEFER, SUPERIOR COURT CLERK

TRADEMARK 1/2
REEL: 002870 FRAME: 0703

FAX:1201 964 2472

F.13/14 PAGE 13/14

10/30/03 THU 12:50 FAX 206 689 8508

MWW/Savitt

Ø 008

SUPERIOR COURT OF WASHINGTON - COUNTY OF KING

ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT ------

TITLE: MWW GROUP CO DBA VS INFORETECE DBA - \$83,757.66

JUDGMENT NUMBER: 01-9-18559-0 CASE NUMBER: 01-2-31157-3

SIGNED BY: COMM. CARLOS VELATEGUI DATE SIGNED: 11/21/2001 DATE FILED: 11/21/2001 EFFECTIVE DATE: 11/21/2001

-----ORIGINAL PARTIES TO ACTION-----------

PLAINTIFF. MWW GROUP CO DEFENDANT: INFORETECH

DBA INFORETECH WIRELESS

DBA INFORETECH WIRELESS TECHNOLOGY

DBA INFORETECH WIRELESS TECHNOLOGY

2000 INC

ATTY FOR PLA. / PETITIONER: JOHNSON, ANTHONY CRAIG

DEBTOR: INFORETECH

DEA INFORETECH WIRELES

DRA INFORETECH WIRELESS TECHNOLOGY

TNC

RECORDED: 11/28/2003

DBA INFORETECH WIRELESS TECHNOLOGY

2000 INC

CREDITOR: MWW GROTTE CO.

DBA MWW/SAVITT

------ATTORNEY(S) FOR CREDITOR------------

ATTY CR: JOHNSON, ANTHONY C

DATE : EXECUTION DOCKET \$ AMOUNT

11/21/2001 ! JUDGMENT ON ARBITRATION

! AGAINST DEFT, INFORETECH DBA INFORETECH ! WIRELESS TECHNOLOGY INC DBA INFORETECH

1 WIRELESS DBA INFORETECH WIRELESS TECHNOLOGY ! 2000 INC & IN FAVOR OF PLTP, THE MWW GROUP

! CO DBA MWW/SAVITT

! THE SUM OF 83,757.66 I INT @ 12% PER A

12/13/2001 : COPY (EXEMPLIFIED) - ISSUED